NXSW2 Series
SPECIALTY WALL STATIONS
currentlighting.com
© 2025 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 5
 Rev 02/02/26
NX_NXSW2_SpecialitySwitch_SpecSheet_R03

MOUNTING (CONTINUED)
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: NXSW2-ORLO-WH
Notes:
1 NXSW2 default is white. White Color Pack available to order as replacement.
Buy America Products
BAA
FAR §52.225-9
NXSW2-SS-WH-U NXSW2-ORLO-WH-U
NXSW2 – – WH –
Model Switch Type Color BAA*
NXSW2 NX Specialty
Wall Station
OO On/Off
ORLO On/Raise/
Lower/Off
SS Scene Switch
CCT Color Control
Switch
WH White
GY Gray
CATALOG #
Blank Standard Product
* See available
Buy American
Solutions to below
Recommended multi-gang Mud Rings:
Raco 841		  Cooper TP496
Raco 8778		  Cooper TP488
Raco 780		  Steel City 52-C-00
Raco 8781		  Orbit 42075
Raco 877		  Orbit 42058
Raco 8780SP	 Fraser Oaks MR-12E
Cooper TP499
ELECTRICAL INPUT
•	 Input Voltage: 12-24VDC supplied
by NX Actuator (not included)
•	 Power Consumption: 15mA
•	 NX PBU: 2
PROGRAMMING INTERFACE
•	 NX Lighting Controls Mobile App
•	 NX Area Controller (NXAC2) for
Network applications
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
•	 Rated for Indoor Use Only
•	 Operating temperature: 32° to 104°F
(0° to 40°C)
•	 Relative humidity (non-condensing): 0 to 95%
CERTIFICATIONS
•	 cULus Listed
•	 Complies with FCC Part 15
•	 This product meets federal procurement
law requirements under the Buy American
Act (FAR 52.225-9). See Buy America(n)
Solutions.
•	 WARRANTY
•	 5 year limited
•	 See website for additional information
NXSW2 – –
Model Switch Type Color
NXSW2 CPOO On/Off Color Pack
CPORLO On/Off/Raise/Lower Color
Pack
CPSS Scene Switch Color Pack
CPCCT Color Corrective Temp
Color Pack
BK Black
GY Gray
IV Ivory
LA Light
Almond
RD Red